
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-
1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 2196 POR 4½ 15½ 17 4 1811 1 8,122 20 28,122
2 José Carlos Anjos (GM) 1950 POR 4½ 13½ 15½ 4 1834 26 8,122 19 27,122
3 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (M) 1870 POR 4 13½ 15½ 3 1560 -2 7,22 18 25,22
4 Carlos Bastos 1755 POR 4 13 15½ 4 1655 13 7,22 17 24,22
5 Manuel Cardoso 1914 POR 4 12½ 15 4 1633 -6 7,22 16 23,22
6 António Figueiredo 1727 POR 4 12½ 14 3 1680 33 7,22 15 22,22
7 José Dias Pereira 1639 POR 4 12 14 4 1640 27 7,22 14 21,22
8 José Ramalho 1825 POR 4 11½ 13½ 3 1541 6 7,22 13 20,22
9 Manuel Cunha 1855 POR 3½ 14½ 16½ 3 1791 7 6,317 12 18,317

10 José Melo 1703 POR 3½ 13 14 2 1740 21 6,317 11 17,317
11 Luís Leite 1814 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1621 -7 6,317 10 16,317
12 Sérgio Bonifácio 1745 POR 3½ 12 14 3 1679 8 6,317 9 15,317
13 Carlos Pereira 1684 POR 3½ 12 13 3 1704 14 6,317 8 14,317
14 Amadeu Neves 1870 POR 3½ 11½ 14 3 1377 -27 6,317 7 13,317
15 Manuel Ferreira 1510 POR 3½ 11½ 12½ 3 1492 16 6,317 6 12,317
16 Luís Miranda 1488 POR 3½ 9½ 11 3 1336 3 6,317 5 11,317
17 Justino Miguel (M) 1946 POR 3 15½ 18½ 2 1734 -25 5,415 4 9,415
18 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 1880 POR 3 15 17 2 1645 -26 5,415 3 8,415
19 Luís Sá 1830 POR 3 14½ 17 2 1625 -21 5,415 2 7,415
20 Nélson Monteiro 1707 POR 3 14½ 16½ 3 1676 10 5,415 1 6,415
21 Jorge Rocha (norte) 1430 POR 3 14 16 2 1757 37 5,415 1 6,415
22 Delfim Alves 1604 POR 3 12½ 14½ 3 1603 2 5,415 1 6,415
23 Osório Santos 1523 POR 3 12½ 13½ 2 1640 14 5,415 1 6,415
24 Manuel Luís Pinho 1000 POR 3 12 14 3 1564 56 5,415 1 6,415
25 Luís Severo 1424 POR 3 12 13 3 1349 -3 5,415 1 6,415
26 Joaquim Faustino 1552 POR 3 11 13½ 1 1338 -12 5,415 1 6,415
27 João Silvério 1310 POR 3 11 13 3 1512 20 5,415 1 6,415
28 Pedro Pereira 1468 POR 3 11 12½ 3 1499 6 5,415 1 6,415
29 Noémio Soares 1556 POR 3 11 12½ 3 1355 -16 5,415 1 6,415
30 Arlindo Roda 1588 POR 3 11 11 2 1405 -14 5,415 1 6,415
31 Joaquim Barros 1259 POR 3 10½ 11½ 3 1452 20
32 Manuel Amorim 1404 POR 3 10 11 3 1040 -37
33 Mário Ferreira 1000 POR 2½ 13½ 15 2 1548
34 José Carlos Silva 1297 POR 2½ 12½ 14 2 1602 13
35 José Ribeiro 1032 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1529 31
36 Romeu Ribeiro 1396 POR 2½ 12 12½ 2 1388 -11
37 Agostinho Sá 1000 POR 2½ 11½ 12½ 2 1470 32
38 Manuel Sá 1459 POR 2½ 10 11 2 1340 -21
39 Lopes Da Silva 1490 POR 2½ 10 11 1 1359 -23
40 João Teixeira 1000 POR 2½ 9½ 10½ 2 1441 41
41 Virgilio Augusto Coelho 1095 POR 2½ 8½ 9½ 2 1307 10
42 José Olmos 1311 POR 2 13 14 2 1529 -4
43 Joaquim Serralva 1427 POR 2 12½ 14 2 1402 -24
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44 Manuel Reis 1223 POR 2 12 13 2 1490 3
45 Arsénio Costa 1452 POR 2 11½ 13 1 1371 -30
46 Manuel J Pinto 1000 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1333 22
47 José Moreira 1030 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1194 -5
48 Manuel Fernandes Cardoso 1035 POR 2 10½ 11½ 1 1404 15
49 António Duarte 1011 POR 2 10 10½ 2 1293 13
50 Armindo Silva 1281 POR 2 10 10 2 1514 -1
51 Celestino Sacramento 1144 POR 2 10 10 2 1317 -8
52 Domingos Fernandes 1016 POR 2 9½ 10 1 1497 29
53 José Sousa 1000 POR 2 9 9½ 2 1433 24
54 Joaquim Tavares 1010 POR 2 9 9½ 2 1420 26
55 José Gomes 1082 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1207 -13
56 Daniel Nogueira 1024 POR 1½ 13 13½ 1 1566 16
57 João Carlos Silva 1357 POR 1½ 11½ 12½ 1 1307 -53
58 Augusto Pinto 1002 POR 1½ 10½ 12 1 1299 5
59 Joaquim Gomes Silva 1000 POR 1½ 10 11½ 1 1266 0
60 José Manuel (lourosa) 1000 POR 1½ 9½ 10½ 1 1284 4
61 José Garcia 1016 POR 1 10½ 11½ 1 1347 -10
62 Alcídio Monteiro 1000 POR 1 10 10 1 1210 -16
63 Hernani Teixeira 1000 POR 1 9½ 11 0 1123 -27
64 Manuel Oliveira 1015 POR 1 9½ 10½ 1 1338 -10
65 Albino Rocha 1000 POR 1 9 10 1 1220 -16
66 Marília Menezes 1000 POR 1 8½ 9 1 1232 -15
67 Paulino Pereira 1000 POR 1 8 8 0 1128 -36
68 José Oliveira 1000 POR 1 7½ 7½ 1 1133 -25
69 Adelaide Coelho 1009 POR 0 8 9 0 1253 -40
70 Fernando Gomes 1455 POR 0 7 8 0 1009 -92
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Pontuação das equipes

Classificação Final
1 Vai Avante S. Pedro da Cova 15  53  60 
1 José Carlos Anjos (gm) 4½ 13½ 15½
2 Manuel Cunha 3½ 14½ 16½
3 José Melo 3½ 13 14
4 Sérgio Bonifácio 3½ 12 14
2 CCD S. João da Madeira A 14½  53  63 
1 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (m) 4 13½ 15½
2 Manuel Cardoso 4 12½ 15
3 Amadeu Neves 3½ 11½ 14
4 Justino Miguel (m) 3 15½ 18½
3 Casa do Povo de Vizela 14½  45½  52 
1 José Ramalho 4 11½ 13½
2 Luís Leite 3½ 12½ 14½
3 Carlos Pereira 3½ 12 13
4 Luís Miranda 3½ 9½ 11
4 Capricho Setubalense 13½  53½  58 
1 Nuno Vieira (gm) 4½ 15½ 17
2 Veríssimo Dias (gm) 3 15 17
3 Luís Severo 3 12 13



4 Arlindo Roda 3 11 11
5 CCD S. João da Madeira B 13½  47  52½
1 José Dias Pereira 4 12 14
2 Manuel Ferreira 3½ 11½ 12½
3 Osório Santos 3 12½ 13½
4 Pedro Pereira 3 11 12½
6 Casa do Povo de Mangualde 12½  49½  55½
1 António Figueiredo 4 12½ 14
2 Jorge Rocha (norte) 3 14 16
3 João Silvério 3 11 13
4 Romeu Ribeiro 2½ 12 12½
7 Amigos Matosinhos/Vila do Conde A12  48  55 
1 Carlos Bastos 4 13 15½
2 Luís Sá 3 14½ 17
3 Noémio Soares 3 11 12½
4 Domingos Fernandes 2 9½ 10
8 NAC Cucujães 9½  43  46½
1 Manuel Amorim 3 10 11
2 Agostinho Sá 2½ 11½ 12½
3 Arsénio Costa 2 11½ 13
4 Armindo Silva 2 10 10
9 Amigos Matosinhos/ Vila do Conde B8½  44½  48 
1 Joaquim Barros 3 10½ 11½
2 José Moreira 2 10½ 11½
3 Manuel Fernandes Cardoso 2 10½ 11½
4 Daniel Nogueira 1½ 13 13½

10 Café Ventura Penafiel 8  42½  47 
1 Mário Ferreira 2½ 13½ 15
2 João Teixeira 2½ 9½ 10½
3 Manuel J Pinto 2 10½ 11½
4 Albino Rocha 1 9 10

11 Paris Tropical 6½  39  42½
1 António Duarte 2 10 10½
2 José Sousa 2 9 9½
3 Augusto Pinto 1½ 10½ 12
4 Manuel Oliveira 1 9½ 10½
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